Commissioner of Patents & 1U-1:	9-1998 <u>Vashington, D.C. 20231</u>			
(Per 603)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1008	352248 Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Peter DE VRIES Michael Allen HOUSTON Leslie James McHUGH David John HORROCKS Barry John OMMUNDSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (SEE ABOVE) 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Change of Conveying Party(s) attached? Change of Manne Manne Manne Manne Manne Manne Manne Change of Manne	Country: AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 09/152,522 filed on September 14, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Attorney Docket No. P63037US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
D. Douglas Price / 24.514 Anathan L to here by 16 29 6 for October 8, 1998				
Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
DIVID AND THE STATE OF THE STAT				

10/16/1998 TTOH11 00000136 09152522 01 FC:561

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Peter DE VRIES	
		(2)	Michael Allen HOUSTON	
		(3)	Leslie James McHUGH	
		(4)	David John HORROCKS	and
		(-) (5)	Barry John OMMIINDSON	
		(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0)	 and other good and valuable considerations paid officiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the over to
(6)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	GARWOOD INTERNATIONAL P	TY. LIMITED
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 3 Hexham Place, Wethe	rill Park, NSW 2164
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> : <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation : citizen of Japan)		a corporation of Australia (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Cese Number Foreign Application Number		REFUSE HANDLING VEHICLE	
	, s. s. g , p		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an a	oplication for patent in the United States of America
10)	insen <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date an	of (10)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	September 14, 1998 (and essigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 09/152,522	.)
United hereby any agi	4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auti States resulting from this application coverants that he has (they have) for reement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assignated for, and collect damages for	erform all a cortze(s) a on or eny c all right to co ms to Assig , any and a	of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a go nd request(s) the Commissioner of Palents and Tra ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sa invey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ince all claims and causes of action for infringement acts of past and future infringement. It acts of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLL	idemarks to Issue any and all Letters Petante of the id Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and has (they have) not executed, and will not execute it of the patent rights assigned herein, including the
States	Patent and Trademark Office for a	recordation		
Dale	in witness whereof, executed by the	ne undersig	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name ventor <u>Petier DE VRIES</u>	(6). Pose (SEAL)
	10 00 00 V	(1) 10 Siries	typed name	signature (SEAL)
_ate	7-7-10	leme of inv		Uli-U (SEAL)
Date	9-9-98	lame of Inv		signature 2. 4.M.4- (SEAL)
Date	9-9-95	lame of inv		SEAL)
Date	10-9-98	ini lo emsl		Social Miles (SEAL)
	This assignment should profess	hV he slor	typed name red before a United States Consul & signed abroad	signature or extract Public if domestically signed. If not
then the			essed by at least two witnesses who sign here:/	A TANK I . OPEN I COLLEGE OF BRIDE. II IIV.
	dditional inventor's names and sig	natures	Wilness Aller Co	*/>>
on	ı a separate sheet.		Witness Wolfarm	3

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 10/08/1998

REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0191